

Corrigendum

The pre-bid meeting for selection of CA firm for audit of NGOs under NHM was held on 1st Sept 2016 at 3 p.m.

The following points were raised by present CA firms, which had been replied as under:-

1. Whether the audit assignments conducted out of Maharashtra would be considered or not?

Reply: -

Yes, the assignments “within the Maharashtra” was mentioned in the RFP (Section III- Point 1.5 on page No.7), which has been rectified. Hence, the assignments out of Maharashtra also would be considered please be noted.

2. As the minimum turnover Rs.10 Lakh p.a. for assignment, what type of document to be submitted in support of the same?

Reply-

A. The criteria mentioned therein the RFP via section III- Point 1-6 on page 7 is deleted from the ‘Eligibility Criteria’ please be noted.

B. The criteria mentioned therein RFP via section III- Point 2- V, is deleted from ‘Supporting Documents for Eligibility Criteria’ please be noted.

The CA firms who are interested to submit their proposal are requested to note the changes as mentioned above.